and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable propertymortgaged/charged to the 
Secured Creditor, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officerof CANARA BANK Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
and“Whatever there is” on29.12.2025, for recovery ofRs.2,92,06,100.97/- (Rs.Two 
Crores Ninety Two Lakhs Six Thousand One Hundred and Ninety Seven Paise only) as on 
30.11.2025 with further interest and costs, due to the  Canara bank, 
Karumathampattibranch (Secured Creditor ) from 
M/s Vignesh Tex 
Rep by its Propreitor 
Mr.Radhakrishnan S 
No.11/63,Theepatti Mill Road, 
Marianallur,

[...]

Marianallur, 
Somanur, 
Coimbatore-641668 

Mr.Balasubramaniam S 
S/o Shanmugham S 
No.2 East Street, 
,Samalapuram 
Tiruppur-641663 

Mrs.Savithiri 
W/o Shanmugham S 
No 2 East Street, 
Samalapuram, 
Tiruppur-641663. 

The reserve price will be 
Item–1: Rs.70,50,000/- (Rs.Seventy Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) 
Item–2: Rs.39,50,000/-(Rs.Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) 
and the Earnest Money Deposit will be  
Item-1:Rs.7,05,000/- (Rs.Seven Lakhs Five Thousand only). 
Item-2: Rs.3,95,000/- (Rs.Three Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand only) 

[Details of security assets3] 
                                            Description of the Immovable asset 

Item No-1: 
Title Holder: Mrs.Savithiri 

Coimbatore Registration District,Sulur Sub-Registration Distric,Sulur Taluk,Karmathampatti Village,

[...]

(S) that the below described immovable property mortaged/ charged to the secured Creditor, the 
Symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of CANARABANK (Secured Creditor) , 
will be sold on AS is where is”, Asis what is”, and Whatever there is” on29.12.2025(mention date of sale), 
for recovery ofRs.2,92,06,100.97/- (Rs.Two Crores Ninety Two Lakhs Six Thousand One 
Hundred and Ninety Seven Paise only)  as on 30.11.2025due to the Secured Creditor from  
M/s Vignesh Tex 
Rep by its Propreitor 
Mr.Radhakrishnan S 
No.11/63,Theepatti Mill Road, 
Marianallur, 
Somanur,Coimbatore-641668. 

M/s Ganesha Tex 
Rep by its Proprietor

[...]

Marianallur, 
Somanur, 
Coimbatore-641668 

Mr.Balasubramaniam S 
S/o Shanmugham S 
No.2 East Street, 
,Samalapuram 
Tiruppur-641663 

Mrs.Savithiri 
W/o Shanmugham S 
No 2 East Street, 
Samalapuram, 
Tiruppur-641663. 

The reserve price will be  
Item–1: Rs.70,50,000/- (Rs.Seventy Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) 
Item–2: Rs.39,50,000/-(Rs.Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) 
 and the Earnest Money Deposit will be  
Item-1:Rs.7,05,000/- (Rs.Seven Lakhs Five Thousand only). 
Item-2: Rs.3,95,000/- (Rs.Three Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand only) 

1 Name and Address of the Secured Creditor 

CANARA BANK, KARUMATHAMPATTI BRANCH, 
St.MICHAEL NOVITAITE HOUSE,NEAR HP PETROL 
BUNK,SOMANUR MAIN ROAD,KARUMATHAMPATTI, 
COIMBATORE-641659 

2   Name and Address of the Borrower & Guarantor

[...]

The total of the above said 3 areas is 437+382 ½ + 2320 ½ =3140 Sq.ft of land with buildings thereon 
along with mamool pathway, appurtenances and attachments thereon. 

6 Reserve Price (Rs.) Item–1: Rs.70,50,000/- (Rs.Seventy Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand only) 
Item–2: Rs.39,50,000/-(Rs.Thirty Nine Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand Only) 

7 Earnest Money Deposit Item-1:Rs.7,05,000/- (Rs.Seven Lakhs Five 

Thousand only). 
Item-2: Rs.3,95,000/- (Rs.Three Lakhs Ninety Five 
Thousand only) 

8 Theproperty can be inspected Date & Time 10.12.2025 to 28.12.2025 10.00 am to 4.00 pm 

a. The property/ies will be sold in AS is where is”, As is what is”, and Whatever there is” 
condition, including encumbrances if any. (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge of